
08/03/2023 
04 : 57 PM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4350 . 4350 VILLAS OF ADA CONDO 

955 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15 - 31 - 429 - 113 

** Valid Sale 
03/24/2023 4350 

** Class 
407 

• 

ancy 
e Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
88 

Residual Value 
380 , 935 

AdjSalePri ce 
500 , 000 

CostByManual 
326 , 231 

LandValue 
119 , 065 

E . C. F . 
1 . 168 

955 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-31-429 - 034 

** Valid Sale 
03/10/2023 4350 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
85 

971 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-31-429 - 040 

** Valid Sale 
10/24/2022 4350 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

1149 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 

%Good 
85 

Parcel Number 
41-15-31-429- 069 
Occupancy 

** Valid Sale 
10/21/2022 4350 

Single Family 
Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
86 

-RIDGE WALK CT SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 31 - 429 - 103 

** Valid Sale 
10/07/2022 4350 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
87 

935 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 31 - 429 - 107 

** Valid Sale 
09/01/2022 4350 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
88 

902 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 31 - 429 - 098 

** Valid Sale 
08/19/2022 4350 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

1029 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 

%Good 
88 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
376 , 186 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
311 , 862 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
367 , 714 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
367 , 218 

** Class 
407 

Adj Sale Price 
494 , 547 

CostByManual 
324 , 582 

Adj Sale Price 
429 , 900 

CostByManual 
310 , 732 

Adj Sale Price 
488 , 000 

CostByManual 
323 , 275 

Adj Sale Price 
485 , 000 

CostByManual 
329 , 096 

AdjSalePrice 
540 , 000 

Residual Value 
418 , 908 

CostByManual 
356 , 813 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
335 , 320 

Adj Sale Price 
455 , 000 

CostByManual 
331 , 891 

LandValue 
118 , 361 

E . C . F . 
1 . 159 

LandValue 
118 , 038 

E.C . F . 
1 . 004 

LandValue 
120 , 286 

E . C . F . 
1 . 137 

LandValue 
117 , 782 

E . C. F . 
1 . 116 

LandValue 
121 , 092 

E . C . F . 
1 . 174 

LandValue 
119 , 680 

E . C . F . 
1 . 010 

Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31 - 429 - 051 
Occupancy 

** Valid Sale 
06/27/2022 4350 

** Class 
407 

AdjSalePrice 
475 , 000 

CostByManual 
324 , 582 

LandValue 
119 , 381 

E . C . F . 
1 . 096 e Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
85 

Residual Value 
355 , 619 
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08/03/2023 
04 : 57 PM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4350 . 4350 VILLAS OF ADA CONDO 

947 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 31 - 429 - 031 

** Valid Sale 
04/29/2022 4350 

•

ancy 
e Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
85 

978 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31-429- 115 

** Valid Sale 
04/06/2022 4350 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
88 

1037 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 
** Valid Sale 
03/30/2022 4350 

Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 31 - 429 - 055 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
85 

1184 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 
** Valid Sale 
03/18/2022 4350 

Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31-429- 080 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
87 

RIDGE CREST DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31-429- 005 

** Valid Sale 
01/14/2022 4350 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
84 

876 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31-429- 011 

** Valid Sale 
09/08/2021 4350 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
84 

958 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 31 - 429 - 037 

** Valid Sale 
08/04/2021 4350 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
86 

877 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31- 429 - 007 

** Valid Sale 
07/30/2021 4350 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
307 , 696 

Adj Sale Price 
425 , 000 

CostByManual 
310 , 732 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
421 , 894 

AdjSalePrice 
540 , 000 

CostByManual 
344 , 178 

** Class 
407 

AdjSalePrice 
485 , 000 

Residual Value 
367 , 696 

CostByManual 
324 , 582 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
308 , 658 

Adj Sale Price 
426 , 000 

CostByManual 
312 , 285 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
310 , 765 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
298 , 447 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
291 , 769 

** Class 
407 

Adj Sale Price 
429 , 900 

CostByManual 
318 , 758 

Adj Sale Price 
415 , 700 

CostByManual 
301 , 060 

Adj Sale Price 
411 , 000 

CostByManual 
291 , 256 

LandVa l ue 
117 , 304 

E . C. F . 
0 . 990 

LandValue 
118 , 106 

E . C . F . 
1. 226 

LandValue 
117 , 304 

E . C . F . 
1 . 133 

LandValue 
117 , 342 

E.C . F . 
0 . 988 

LandValue 
119 , 135 

E.C . F . 
0 . 975 

LandValue 
117 , 253 

E.C . F . 
0 . 991 

LandValue 
119 , 231 

E . C . F . 
1 . 002 

Occupancy 
• e Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
84 

Residual Value 
191 , 529 

Adj Sale Price 
310 , 000 

CostByManual 
241 , 623 

LandValue 
118 , 471 

E . C . F . 
0 . 793 
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08/03/2023 
04 : 57 PM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4350 . 4350 VILLAS OF ADA CONDO 

889 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-31-429-009 

** Valid Sale 
07/14/2021 4350 

• 

ancy 
e Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
84 

917 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-31-429-105 

** Valid Sale 
06/10/2021 4350 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
88 

844 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 
Parcel Number ** Valid Sale 
41-15-31-429-002 06/08/2021 4350 
Occupancy Style %Good 
Single Family DUPLEX/CONDO 84 

938 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-31-429-030 

** Valid Sale 
04/23/2021 4350 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
86 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
222 , 747 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
326 , 900 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
295 , 954 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
331 , 904 

Adj Sale Price 
340 , 000 

CostByManual 
245 , 863 

Adj Sale Price 
447 , 100 

CostByManual 
319 , 831 

AdjSalePrice 
412 , 500 

CostByManual 
298 , 808 

AdjSalePrice 
450 , 000 

CostByManual 
302 , 985 

LandValue 
117 , 253 

E . C . F . 
0 . 906 

LandValue 
120 , 200 

E.C . F . 
1 . 022 

LandValue 
116 , 546 

E . C . F . 
0 . 990 

LandValue 
118 , 096 

E.C . F . 
1 . 095 
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08/03/2023 ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 
04 : 57 PM 

Neighborhoods Used : 4350 . 4350 VILLAS OF ADA CONDO 

<<<<<<<<<< Single Family Computed Costs by Manual >>>>>>>>>> 

* Style* 91 .. 100 81 . . 90 71 .. 80 

•

TECH BLT 0 0 0 
I - LEVEL 0 0 0 
COD 0 0 0 

CUSTOM BLT 0 0 0 
CUSTOM RANCH 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE PREM 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE RPW 0 0 0 
DUPLEX/CONDO 6 , 239 , 164 6 , 239 , 164 6 , 239 , 164 
LOG HOME BLT 0 0 0 
MODULAR CONST 0 0 0 
ONE/TWO STY 0 0 0 
PRE WAR 1940 0 0 0 
RANCH 0 0 0 
SEMI CUSTOM BLT 0 0 0 
SEMI CUSTOM RAN 0 0 0 
TWO STY 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

Total Single Family Costs by Manual 
Total Mobile Home Costs by Manual 
Total Town Home Costs by Manual 
Total Agricultural Costs by Manual 
Total Commercial Costs by Manual 

6 , 239,164 
0 
0 
0 
0 

<<<<<<<<<<<< Single Family Sale Residual 

* Style * 91. . 100 81. . 90 71. . 80 
ARCHITECH BLT 0 0 0 
BI/TRI-LEVEL 0 0 0 
CAPE COD 0 0 0 
CUSTOM BLT 0 0 0 
CUSTOM RANCH 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE PREM 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE RPW 0 0 0 

•

X/CONDO 6,589 , 721 6 , 589 , 721 6 , 589 , 721 
OME BLT 0 0 0 
AR CONST 0 0 0 

ONE/TWO STY 0 0 0 
PRE WAR 1940 0 0 0 
RANCH 0 0 0 
SEMI CUSTOM BLT 0 0 0 
SEMI CUSTOM RAN 0 0 0 
TWO STY 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

Total Single Family Sale Residual Values 6 , 589 , 721 
Total Mobile Home Sale Residual Values 0 
Total Town Home Sale Residual Values 0 
Total Agricultural Sale Residual Values 0 
Total Commercial Sale Residual Values 0 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Statistics for this Analysis 

61. . 70 51. . 60 0 .. 50 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

6 , 239 , 164 6 , 239 , 164 6 , 239 , 164 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

Values >>>>>>>>>>>> 

61 . . 70 51. . 60 0 .. 50 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

6 , 589 , 721 6 , 589 , 721 6 , 589 , 721 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

>>>>>>>>>>>>>> 

# Valid # Invalid Coefficient of Coefficient of Price Related 
Sales Sales Dispersion ( % ) Variation (%) Differential 

20 0 5 . 75 7 . 69 1 . 009 
After Application of E.C.F . s 5 . 70 7 . 62 1 . 009 

<<<<<<< Economic Condition Factor Estimates (# of data points) >>>>>>> 

* Style * 91 .. 100 81. . 90 71 .. 80 61 .. 70 51. . 60 0 . . 50 
ARCHITECH BLT 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1 . 000 ( 0) 
BI/TRI-LEVEL 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
CAPE COD 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 
CUSTOM BLT 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
CUSTOM RANCH 1 . 000( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
DO NOT USE PREM 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
DO NOT USE RPW 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 

•

X/CONDO 1 . 056(20) 1 . 056(20) 1.056(20) 1 . 056(20) 1 . 056(20) 1.056(20) 
OME BLT 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 

M AR CONST 1.000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
ONE/TWO STY 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
PRE WAR 1940 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
RANCH 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
SEMI CUSTOM BLT 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
SEMICUSTOM RAN 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
TWO STY 1 . 000( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
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08/03/2023 
04 : 57 PM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4350 . 4350 VILLAS OF ADA CONDO 

Single Family E . C.F . 

•

e Home E . C . F . 
Home E . C . F . 

cultural E . C . F . 
Commercial E . C . F . 

1 . 000 ( 0) 1.000( 0) 

1.056 (20) 
1.000 (0) 
1 . 000 (0) 
1 . 000 (0) 
1 . 000 (0) 

1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Settings for this Analysis >>>>>>>>>>>>>> 

Starting Date : 04/01/2021 
Ending Date : 03/31/2023 

Terms Selected : 2 
Analyze by Style : 
Analyze by %Good : 
Show Valid Data : X 

Show Invalid Data : 
Show Costs and Residuals : X 

Use Infl . Adj. Sale Prices : 
Neighborhood(s) : 4350 - 4350 VILLAS OF ADA CONDO 

Max# of Res . Buildings : 10 Minimum E . C . F . (Residential) : 
Maximum E . C.F . (Residential) : 

Max# of Ag . Buildings : 30 Minimum E . C . F . (Agricultural) : 
Maximum E.C. F . (Agricultural) : 

Max# of C/I Buildings : 30 Minimum E . C. F . (Commercial) : 
Maximum E . C . F . (Commercial) : 

• 

• 

0.10 
3.00 

0 . 10 
3 . 00 

0 . 10 
3 . 00 
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ALSAM HILL CT 
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08/03/2023 
04:57 PM 

Detailed ECF Table Printout 

• . s for Neighborhood: 4350 ' 4350 VILLAS OF ADA CONDO ' 

VILLAS OF ADA CONDO OFF OF HALL & ADA DR 

Residential 
Town Homes/Duplexes: 

1. 010 
1. 010 
1. 010 
1. 086 
0 . 955 
0 . 961 

Mobile Homes 
Agricultural Bldgs 
Commercial Bldgs 
Industrial Bldgs 

(Optional) Gross Rate Multipliers 
A: 0 . 000 
B: 0.000 
C: 0 . 000 
D: 0.000 

Page: 1/1 
DB : Ad a Twp 202 4 
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ADA TOWNSHIP 

ECF ANALYSIS NBH 4350 

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Adj. Adj. Sale$ Land Imp$ land Value Bldg Residual Bldg Cost Manual E.C.F 

41-15-31-429-113 955 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 03/24/23 $500,000 0.000% $500,000 $6,065 $127,000 $366,935 $326,231 1.125 

41-15-31-429-034 955 BRIDGE CREST OR SE 03/10/23 $494,547 0.000"-' $494,547 $5,361 $127,000 $362,186 $324,582 1.116 
1-15-31-429-040 971 BRIDGE CREST OR SE 10/24/22 $429,900 0.000% $429,900 $5,038 $127,000 $297,862 $310,732 0 .959 

~1-15-31-429-069 1149 BRIDGE CREST OR SE 10/2u22 488,000 0.000% 488,000 7, 286 127,000 353,714 323 275 1.094 
41-15-31-429-103 930 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 10/07/22 $485,000 0.000% $485,000 $4,782 $127,000 $353,218 $329,096 1.073 

935 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 09/01/22 $540,000 0.000% $540,000 $8,092 $127,000 $404,908 $356,813 1.135 

08/19/22 $455,000 0.000"-' $455,000 $6,680 $127,000 $321,320 $331,891 0.968 

06/27/22 $475,000 0.000% $475,000 $6,381 $127,000 $341,619 $324,582 1.052 
41-15-31-429-031 947 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 04/29/22 $425,000 0.000'-' $425,000 $4,304 $127,000 $293,696 $310,732 0.945 

41-15-31-429-llS 978 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 04/06/22 $540,000 0.000"-' $540,000 $5,106 $127,000 $407,894 $344,178 1.185 

41-15-31-429-055 1037 BRIDGE CREST OR SE 03/30/22 $485,000 0.000"-' $485,000 $4,304 $127,000 $353,696 $324,582 1.090 
1-15-31-429-080 o I I $426,0 0 0.000% $426,000 $4,342 $ $ 4, 58 $312,285 0.944 

41-15-31-429-005 864 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 01/14/22 $429,900 0.000% $429,900 $6,135 $296,765 $318,758 0.931 

41-15-31-429-011 876 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 09/08/21 $415,700 0.000% $415,700 $4,253 $284,447 $301,060 0.945 
41-15-31-429-037 958 BRIDGE CREST OR SE 08/04/21 $411,000 0.000% $411,000 $6,231 $277,769 $291,256 0 .954 

1-15-31-429-007 877 BRIDGE CREST OR SE 07/30 21 310,000 0.000% 310,000 $5,47 0.7 5 
41-15-31-429-009 889 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 07/14/21 $340,000 0.000"-' $340,000 $4,253 $127,000 $208,747 0.849 

41-15-31-429-105 917 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 06/10/21 $447,100 0.000'-' $447,100 $7,200 $127,000 $312,900 $319,831 0.978 

1-15-31-429-002 844 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 06/08/21 $412,500 0.000"-' $412,500 $3,546 $127,000 $281,954 $298,808 0.944 
41-15-31-429-030 938 BRIDGE CREST OR SE 04/23/21 $450,000 0.000% $450,000 $5,096 $127,000 $317,904 $302,985 1.049 

Totals: $6,309,721 $6,239,164 1.011 

Standard Deviation: 0.109 

Coefficient of Dispersion : 0.09122911 

ECF Was: l.010 ECF Used : 1.011 



ll/27 /2023 Detailed ECF Table Printout Page : 1/1 
03 : 48 PM DB : Ada Twp 202 4 

•. s for Neighborhood : 4350 ' 4350 VILLAS OF ADA CONDO ' 

VILLAS OF ADA CONDO OFF OF HALL & ADA DR 

Residential 
Town Homes/Duplexes : 

1.011 
1 . 011 
1.011 
1. 034 
1 . 113 
1 . 116 

Mobile Homes 
Agricultural Bldgs 
Commercial Bldgs 
Industrial Bldgs 

(Optional) Gross Rate Multipliers 
A: 0 . 000 
B : 0 . 000 
C : 0 . 000 
D: 0 . 000 

AFTER 



ADA TOWNSHIP 

AV RATIO TEST NBH 4350 • Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Adj. Adj. Sale $ Proposed AV Sale Ratio 

41-15-31-429-113 955 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 03/24/23 $500,000 0.000% $500,000 $231,400 0.463 

41-15-31-429-034 955 BRI DGE CREST DR SE 03/10/23 $494,547 0.000% $494,547 $230,300 0.466 

1-15-31-429-040 971 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 10/24/22 $429,900 0.000% $429,900 $223,100 0.519 

<il-15-31-429-069 1149 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 10/21/22 $488,000 0.000% $488,000 $230,600 0.473 

41-15-31-429-103 930 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 10/07/22 $485,000 0.000% $485,000 $232,200 0.479 

41-15-31-429-107 935 BRI DGE WALK CT SE 09/01/22 $540,000 0.000% $540,000 $247,900 0.459 

41-15-31-429-098 902 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 08/19/22 $455,000 0.000% $455,000 $234,600 0 .516 

~1-15-31-429-051 1029 BRIDGE CREST OR SE 06/27/22 475 000 0.000% $475,000 230 800 0.486 

41-15-31-429-031 947 BRIDGE CR EST OR SE 04/29/22 $425,000 0.000% $425,000 $222,700 0.524 

41-15-31-429-115 978 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 04/06/22 $540,000 0.000% $540,000 $240,000 0.444 

1-15-31-429-055 1037 BRIDGE CREST OR SE 03/30/22 $485,000 0.000% $485,000 $229,700 0.474 

1-15-31-429-080 1184 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 03/18/22 $426 000 0 .000% $426 000 $223 500 0.525 

41-15-31-429-005 864 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 01/14/22 $429,900 0.000% $429,900 $227,700 0.530 

41-15-31-429-011 876 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 09/08/21 $415,700 0.000% $415,700 $217,800 0.524 

1-15-31-429-037 958 BRIDGE CREST OR SE 08/04/21 $411,000 0.000% $411,000 $213,800 0.520 

1-15-31-429-007 877 BRIDGE CREST OR SE 07 30/21 $310 000 0.000% $310,000 188 400 0.608 

41-15-31-429-009 889 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 07/14/21 $340,000 0.000% $340,000 $189,900 0.559 

41-15-31-429-105 917 BRIDGE WALK CT SE 06/10/21 $447,100 0.000% $447,100 $228,800 0.512 

1-15-31-429-002 844 BRIDGE CREST OR SE 06/08/21 $412,500 0.000% $412,500 $216,300 0.524 

1-15-31-429-030 938 BRIDGE CREST DR SE 04/23/21 $450,000 0.000% $450,000 $219,200 0 .487 

Aggregate Ratio : 0.500 

Sta ndard Deviat ion : 0.039 

Coefficient of Dispersion : 6.04% 

Price Related Differential : 1.009 

• 


